
760-337-9400 Office

590 W. Orange Ave.
El Centro, CA 92243

 www.ccciv.org

LOVE • LIVE • Lead

April 14, 2024

elcome
to Christ Community Church
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VISITOR'S QR
FORM

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH IV

 MOBILE APP

sign
up!

Today is
Baptism Sunday

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

New Here? 
Please Scan the QR to SAY HELLO 

or stop by the Visitor's Center after service.
 We have a GIFT for you!

announcements

CCC NIGHT AT
THE BALLPARK@

PETCO PARK SD • FRIDAY, APRIL 26 | 6:40 PM
                    TICKETS  $40 RESERVE YOUR TICKETS

The Covenant Class
NEXT WEEK • April 21|9AM

Discover CCC’s Mission and Statement of Faith
as you choose to make us your HOME church. 

We’ll watch the kids ages 3-11* 

on April 18 | 6-8pm 
*REGISTRATION REQUIRED

COFFEE NIGHT April 19 | 7pm
live music, friends & gamesin the Courtyard



SUBSCRIBE

TO THE E-NEWSLETTER 

SOCIAL MEDIA / ON-DEMAND / PODCASTS
 We record and broadcast our services. If you would prefer

not to be on camera, please take a seat in the balcony.

April 19
10 am

April 19
10 am

in the Coffee Shop



YOU’RE INVITED!

Scan for digital notes & Scriptures

GOD’S INVITATION IS

(3B; 5-7)

GOD’S INVITATION IS

(1-4)

GOD’S INVITATION IS

(8-10)

GOD’S INVITATION IS

(11-14)



WALTER COLACE

Scan to GIVE 

MATTHEW 22:1-14

the Gospel according to
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 •  Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups  • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups  •

Getting to Know You:
What is the fanciest party you have ever attended?  
How did you dress?

Digging Deeper:
Compare the parable in Matthew 22:1-10 and Luke
14:12-24. What are the differences between the two?  
Who is Jesus speaking of when He referred to the
guests who rejected his invitation?  What were the
deeper spiritual reasons the guests rejected God’s
invitation?  How do Christians make excuses to God
today?
Read Romans 11:11-25, Acts 28:25-28 and Matthew
8:10-12.  Who are the guests who weren’t on the
original guest list?  What should the Gentile’s attitude
be towards the Jews who were invited first?  What is
the meaning and significance of God’s invitation to
both the good and bad invitees?
Read Matthew 22:11-14, Jeremiah 23:5-6, Isaiah
61:10, and Zechariah 3:1-5.  What does the wedding
garment signify?  What was the guest telling the king
by not wearing his garment?  What reasons do
people give for rejecting God?

Taking it Home:
When God has called you to witness, minister, or do
something uncomfortable, do you quickly obey or
make excuses?  Take a minute to consider a correct
response.

CCC EC Life Groups
SCAN THE QR TO LEARN MORE ABOUT 
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WATCH THE DAILY DROP
MON-FRI ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

WATCH THE DAILY DROP
MON-FRI ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

COFFEE SHOP
OPEN AFTER SERVICE

WHAT IS YOUR CALLING?

Several ministries are looking for help, including the
Nursery, AWANA, Kids Ministry, Ushers and KWAM.

VOLUNTEER to SERVE

LOOKING FOR HELP!LOOKING FOR HELP!

WE AREWE ARE

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY 
 • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION 
• FRIDAYS AT 5:00 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY 
• TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

MOMS IN PRAYER 
• THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • FAMILY ROOM

BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER 

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) 
• TUESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • REACH BASEMENT

REACH YOUTH GROUP 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6:30 PM • REACH CENTER BASEMENT 

MIDWEEK GATHERING 
• WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

DIVORCECARE  SUPPORT GROUP
• SATURDAYS 1:30-3:30 • THE COTTAGE 

AWANA KIDS CLUBS 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6:15 PM  • FELLOWSHIP HALL 

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

#dolikew
ise

Tech Team
PRAYERS & SQUARES  QUILTING
• SEE APP FOR MEETING SCHEDULE  

VBS & 
Kids Ministry

BAPTISMS 
ALTERNATING MONTHS
NEXT:  JUNE 9

BABY DEDICATIONS 
ALTERNATING MONTHS
NEXT:  MAY 12

doinglifetogether

GRIEFSHARE  ENGLISH & SPANISH
• ALTERNATING SATURDAYS 10 AM 

Ushers

RELENTLESS YOUTH (BILINGUAL)
• FRIDAYS AT 7:00 PM • 343 WILLOW BEND EC

COVENANT CLASS 
ONE WEEK AFTER BAPTISM
NEXT:  APRIL 21

https://sap-dkt45v.snappages.site/page/28822467-3866-11ee-b3fc-0277a78296ed
https://sap-dkt45v.snappages.site/page/28822467-3866-11ee-b3fc-0277a78296ed
https://sap-dkt45v.snappages.site/page/28822467-3866-11ee-b3fc-0277a78296ed


Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator • kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director • gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader • snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader • rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director • mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director • vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director • rfelix@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director • logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator • kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director • rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director • aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist • frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception • frontdesk@ccciv.org

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor • wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor • cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman, Campus Pastor • dfreeman@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor • ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor • jhawk@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Pastor • togle@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor • dzavala@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

get connected!
scan the qr Code to connect or Contact us


